
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020770-2023 

Contract

The Provision of the Supply and Delivery of Sinkers

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-020770
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03e357  
Published 19 July 2023, 12:33pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

HMNB Devonport

Plymouth

PL2 2BG

For the attention of

Guest Mollie

Email(s)

mollie.guest102@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020770-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020770-2023
mailto:mollie.guest102@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

The Provision of the Supply and Delivery of Sinkers

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Supplies

Purchase

Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance

HMNB Devonport

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

The supply and delivery of six (5 Tonne) Cast Iron Sinkers

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

37413160 - Fishing weights or sinkers

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £50,127

Excluding VAT



Page 3 to 5

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Accelerated Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of

1. Non-Cost Score - Technical Envelope (30%) + Social Value. Weighting 40

2. Cost Score - Commercial Envelope. Weighting 60

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

no

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

707962450

V.1) Date of contract award decision

26 June 2023

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

1

Number of offers received by electronic means



Page 4 to 5

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Hydrosphere UK Limited

The Old Grain Store West End Farm

Hampshire

GU34 4JR

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://hydrosphere.co.uk/

V.4) Information on value of contract

Initial estimated total value of the contract

Value: £66,666.67

Excluding VAT

Total final value of the contract

Value: £50,127

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

https://hydrosphere.co.uk/


Page 5 to 5

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds:
No

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

Submarine Delivery Agency

HMNB Devonport

Plymouth

PL2 2BG

Email(s)

hana.zubka-hill100@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Body responsible for mediation procedures

To be confirmed at point of need

TBC

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:hana.zubka-hill100@mod.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures



		2025-08-10T15:26:00+0100
	TCPDF




